October 29, 2023

Membership 351 |Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 79|Sunday School Atten. 46
General Receipts $ 3,612.00 |Hospitality $ 20.00
Regular Offering $ 3,482.00 | Network for Good $ 75.00
Building Fund $ 325.00 | Quilting Grp. $ 35.00
Benevolence $ 100.00

November Tellers: Alice Smith & Lynn Walton

November Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Paul Greggs
Buddy Hogge, Stan Gandee

Today:

Older Child: Connie Stewart
Young Child:  Nancy Dyson
Infant Nursery: Tim Owens

SS Nursery: TBD

Deacon: Sonya Anthony

Anniversaries:

NONE

Next Week:

J. Sanford & B. Sanford
Sonya Anthony

Lynn Walton

TBD

Brian Stewart

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Sonya Anthony, and her I
church families: Jimmy Belvin, Bill Breeden, Elizabeth Bynum, |
Bill Cahoon, Jeannie Fitzgerald, Barbara Fryer, Donna Hogge, |

Rebecca Joyce, Barry Milligan, Jayme Sanford, Margaret Sarratori, |

Brian Stewart, Theresa Svoboda, Connie West :

Birthdays:

11.7 Barbara Fryer
11.8 Virginia Dawson
11.8 Bob Wray
11.10 Melissa Ashe

BREAD FOR WORLD HUNGER
Gloucester Point Baptist Church
W.M.U. ladies will be baking bread for
“World Hunger”.

Orders Taken: Sunday, Nov. 5—after service
Cost Per Loaf: $10

Bread Baking: Saturday, Nov. 11

Pick-Up: Sunday, Nov. 12—after service

Ul Ul

Operation Christmas Child

We are preparing for Operation Christmas Child.

There are 2 Options:

* Option #1: Donate items only—Deadline 15 November

Please do not donate candy, gum, toothpaste, scary or war related
items, breakable items, aerosol cans or anything liquid—these
items are not allowed

* Option #2: Pack Boxes yourself—Deadline 19 November
Pick-up available shoeboxes in the Narthex
Buy items & pack shoeboxes
Return packed shoeboxes to church by 19 Nov.
along with $10 for shipping costs
(Please refer to the above list of acceptable items)

ATTENTION ALL GPBC COOKS!
#Be As most of you know, the Pastor’s wife,
E:  Nina, is dealing with some health issues. There is a
need for our church to come together to provide
meals for her and her family during this time.

+ You can cook a meal
¢ Join others in providing a meal or deliver a meal from a local eatery

Food allergies and food preferences are listed on the sign-up sheet

There is a sign-up sheet in the Narthex.
If you have any questions or delivery problems,
contact Ann Hogge at 804.642.6846.



CHURCH EMAIL:

office@gpbc.church
CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

ALMA HUNT

OFFERING
({WVW?W@MW

WMU Thanks You

for your generous contribution to the
Alma Hunt missions offering.
We were only $55 shy of
meeting our goal.

*SAVE THE DATE*

(More

Woman’s Retreat at GPBC
Date: March 9, 2024
Theme: “FRUIT of the Spirit”

Galatians 5:22-23

e Questions contact: Theresa Svoboda

Emma Crawford
info & sign-up closer to event)

11.5.23

11.6.23
11.7.23
11.8.23

11.9.23
11.10.23
11.11.23

This Week’s Opportunities:

(11.5.23—11.11.23)

9:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service / Communion
Youth Council Mtg.

C.AR.E

Deacons’ Mtg.

AHG

ELECTION DAY

5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

10:00 am

CYM Supper

Children’s Choir

Children & Youth Bible Study
Adult Bible Study

Vision 2000 Team Mtg.
Men'’s Bible Study

Bread Baking

The Daniel Plan

* % % %

NEW OFFICE HOURS

e Mon. 1la—2p

e Tues. 9a—12p

e Wed. 12:30p—3:30p
e Thurs. 9a—I12p

e Fri. 9a—12p
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CHILDREN'S SERMON

Sermon will be part of our
Sunday service.

Beginning today, the Children’s

11.12.23

11.13.23

11.14.23

11.15.23

11.16.23

11.10.23
11.11.23

Future Opportunities:

(11.12.23—11.18.23)

9:15 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm

SS Breakfast—Children & Youth
Sunday School

Worship Service / AHG Color Guard
C.AR.E

BGAV—Annual Mtg. (13t—15t/200t% Anniversary)

6:30 pm
9:30 am
6:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

AHG—Team

Community Moring Out

B&G Mtg.

CYM Supper (last CYM supper ‘til 1.3.24)
Children’s Choir

Children & Youth OCC Packing Party
Adult Bible Study

VISION DUE

10:00 am
6:30 pm
9:00 am
10:00 am

Acree Circle
Men’s Bible Study
Quilting Grp.

The Daniel Plan




