October 29, 2023							
Membership		351	Sunday School Enroll.		95		
11:00 Worship		79	Sunday School Atten.		46		
General Receipts	\$	3,612.00	Hospitality	\$	20.00		
Regular Offering	\$	3,482.00	Network for Good	\$	75.00		
Building Fund	\$	325.00	Quilting Grp.	\$	35.00		
Benevolence	\$	100.00					

November Tellers: Alice Smith & Lynn Walton

November Ushers: Leslie Belvin, Paul Greggs
Buddy Hogge, Stan Gandee

<u>Today</u>: <u>Next Week:</u>

Older Child: Connie Stewart J. Sanford & B. Sanford

Young Child: Nancy Dyson Sonya Anthony Infant Nursery: Tim Owens Lynn Walton

SS Nursery: TBD TBD

Deacon: Sonya Anthony Brian Stewart

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Sonya Anthony, and her church families: Jimmy Belvin, Bill Breeden, Elizabeth Bynum, Bill Cahoon, Jeannie Fitzgerald, Barbara Fryer, Donna Hogge, Rebecca Joyce, Barry Milligan, Jayme Sanford, Margaret Sarratori, Brian Stewart, Theresa Svoboda, Connie West

<u>Anniversaries:</u> <u>Birthdays:</u>

NONE 11.7 Barbara Fryer 11.8 Virginia Dawson

11.8 Bob Wray
11.10 Melissa Ashe



BREAD FOR WORLD HUNGER

Gloucester Point Baptist Church W.M.U. ladies will be baking bread for "World Hunger".

⇒ Orders Taken: Sunday, Nov. 5—after service

⇒ Cost Per Loaf: \$10

⇒ **Bread Baking**: Saturday, Nov. 11

⇒ **Pick-Up**: Sunday, Nov. 12—after service



Operation Christmas Child

We are preparing for Operation Christmas Child.

There are 2 Options:

* Option #1: Donate items only—Deadline 15 November

Please do not donate candy, gum, toothpaste, scary or war related items, breakable items, aerosol cans or anything liquid—these items are not allowed

* Option #2: Pack Boxes yourself—Deadline 19 November

Pick-up available shoeboxes in the Narthex Buy items & pack shoeboxes Return packed shoeboxes to church by 19 Nov. along with \$10 for shipping costs

(Please refer to the above list of acceptable items)

meal train

ATTENTION ALL GPBC COOKS!

As most of you know, the Pastor's wife,
Nina, is dealing with some health issues. There is a
need for our church to come together to provide
meals for her and her family during this time.

- You can cook a meal
- ◆ Join others in providing a meal or deliver a meal from a local eatery Food allergies and food preferences are listed on the sign-up sheet

There is a sign-up sheet in the Narthex.

If you have any questions or delivery problems, contact Ann Hogge at 804.642.6846.

CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)



WMU Thanks You

for your generous contribution to the Alma Hunt missions offering.

We were only \$55 shy of meeting our goal.

SAVE THE DATE

Woman's Retreat at GPBC

Date: March 9, 2024

Theme: "FRUIT of the Spirit"

Galatians 5:22-23

Questions contact: Theresa Svoboda Emma Crawford

(More info & sign-up closer to event)



NEW OFFICE HOURS

• Mon. 11a—2p

• Tues. 9a—12p

• Wed. 12:30p—3:30p

• Thurs. 9a—12p

Fri. 9a—12p



CHILDREN'S SERMON

Beginning today, the Children's Sermon will be part of our Sunday service.

This Week's Opportunities:						
(11.5.23—11.11.23)						
11.5.23	9:45 am	Sunday School				
	11:00 am	Worship Service / Communion				
	12:00 pm	Youth Council Mtg.				
	2:00 pm	C.A.R.E				
	3:00 pm	Deacons' Mtg.				
11.6.23	6:30 pm	AHG				
11.7.23	ELECTION DAY					
11.8.23	5:30 pm	CYM Supper				
	6:00 pm	Children's Choir				
	6:30 pm	Children & Youth Bible Study				
	6:30 pm	Adult Bible Study				
11.9.23	6:30 pm	Vision 2000 Team Mtg.				
11.10.23	6:30 pm	Men's Bible Study				
11.11.23		Bread Baking				
	10:00 am	The Daniel Plan				



Future Opportunities:							
(11.12.23–11.18.23)							
11.12.23	9:15 am	SS Breakfast—Children & Youth					
	9:45 am	Sunday School					
	11:00 am	Worship Service / AHG Color Guard					
	2:00 pm	C.A.R.E					
11.13.23	BGAV—Annual Mtg. (13th—15th/200th Anniversary)						
	6:30 pm	AHG—Team					
11.14.23	9:30 am	Community Moring Out					
	6:30 pm	B&G Mtg.					
11.15.23	5:30 pm	CYM Supper (last CYM supper 'til 1.3.24)					
	6:00 pm	Children's Choir					
	6:30 pm	Children & Youth OCC Packing Party					
	6:30 pm	Adult Bible Study					
11.16.23	VISION DUE						
	10:00 am	Acree Circle					
11.10.23	6:30 pm	Men's Bible Study					
11.11.23	9:00 am	Quilting Grp.					
	10:00 am	The Daniel Plan					